Assessor's Parcel Number: 42-256-37
1319-30-643-058 PTN
Recording Requested By:

Name: Wayne F. Vose

Address: 6890 E. Sumpise Dr., 120-381

City/State/Zip Tucson, 42 85750

Real Property Transfer Tax:

Doc Number: 0818255

02/14/2013 03:39 PM OFFICIAL RECORDS Requested By WAYNE F VOSE

DOUGLAS COUNTY RECORDERS Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 Of 3 Fee: \$ 16.00 Bk: 0213 Pg: 3923 RPTT # 3

Quitclaim Deed Re-record

(Title of Document)

I am re-recording Doc# 805570 to correct the Unit # in the legal description. Incorrect unit # is 57.
Correct writ # is 37.

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies) This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.

7 ... 08 18255 Page 2 of 3

BK : 02 13 PG : 3924 02/14/2013 03 39 PM DOC # 0805570 07/12/2012 10:44 AM Deputy:

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:
WAYNE F VOSE

When recorded, mail to:

Dr. Wayne F. Vose

5456 N. Maguey Place
Tucson, AZ 85750

Douglas County - NV
Karen Ellison - Recorder
Page: 1 Of 2 Fee:

BK-0712 PG- 2850 RPTT:

15.00 # 6



APN 42-256-37

QUITCLAIM DEED

For the consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other valuable consideration, SUSAN E. VOSE, a married woman, does hereby convey to husband, WAYNE F. VOSE, a married man, as his sole and separate property the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A".

SUBJECT TO: Current taxes, assessments, reservations in patents and all easements, rights of way, encumbrances, liens, covenants, conditions and restrictions as may appear of record.

And I or we do warrant the title against all persons whomsoever, subject to the matters above set forth.

EXEMPT FROM AFFIDAVIT OF VALUE PURSUANT TO A.R.S. §11-1134 (B) (3).

Dated this 13 day of June, 2007

SUSAN E. VOSE

STATE OF ARIZONA

) ss.

County of Pima

On this 13 day of 500e, 2007, before me, the undersigned Notary Public personally appeared Susan E. Vose, known to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that she executed the same as her act and deed.

Notary Public

Commission Expires:

OPFICIAL SEAL MY COMM. EXPIRES 11-1-2009

MY COMM. EXPIRES 11-1-2009

MY COMM. EXPIRES 11-1-2009



3

BK: 0213 PG: 3925 02/14/2013 03:39 PM

BK- 0712 PG- 2851

EXHIBIT "A"

37

The Ridge Tahoe Time Share, Unit 51, located in Douglas County, Nevada and more legally described as follows:

An undivided 1/51st interest as tenants in common in and to that certain real property and improvements as follows: (A) an undivided 1/50th interest in and to Lot 28 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3-13th Amended Map, recorded December 31, 1991, as document No. 268097, rerecorded as Document No. 269053, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada, excepting therefrom Units 1 through 50 (inclusive) as shown on said map; and (B) Unit No. 2 as shown and defined on said map; together with those easements appurtenant thereto and such easements described in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Time Share Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions for The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 096758, as amended, and in the Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six recorded December 18, 1990, as Document No. 241238, as amended by Amended Declaration of Annexation of The Ridge Tahoe Phase Six, recorded February 25, 1992, as Document No. 271727, and as described in the Recitation of Easements Affecting The Ridge Tahoe recorded February 24, 1992, as Document No. 271619, and subject to said Declarations; with the exclusive right to use said interest, in Lot 28 only, for one week each year in accordance with said Declarations.

A portion of APN: 42-256-37.